



10 July 2023

Great Boulder Resources Limited (ASX: GBR) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Great Boulder Resources Limited ('GBR') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of GBR, pending the release of an announcement in relation to the outcome of an application to the Supreme Court of Western Australia by GBR seeking orders in relation to GBR's failure to lodge a cleansing notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act.

Issued by

Scarlette de Lavaine Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



10 July 2023

The Manager – Listings (Perth) ASX Limited Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sirs

Request for Voluntary Suspension – ASX Code: GBR

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Great Boulder Limited (**Company**) (ASX:**GBR**) requests voluntary suspension of quotation of its securities on ASX effective prior to the commencement of trading on 10 July 2023.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information regarding this request.

The suspension is requested pending the outcome of an application to the Supreme Court of Western Australia by the Company seeking orders in relation to the Company's inadvertent failure to lodge a cleansing notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act within the prescribed 5 day period after the issue of shares in the Company on 23 March 2023.

The Company will make an announcement to ASX of the application to the Supreme Court.

The Company requests that the suspension remain in place until a further announcement is released concerning the outcome of the Court application and the grant of orders by the Court.

The Company is not aware of any reason why its securities should not be suspended.

The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the request for voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Andrew Paterson Managing Director Great Boulder Resources Limited